

Show Dates:

Show Times:

Awards Ceremony:

to print or electronic media.

Signature of Participating Artist_

June 11 to June 25, 2023

June 11



28th Watauga Valley Art League 2023 Member Show at Sycamore Shoals Historic State Park

Monday through Saturday 9am to 4pm and Sunday 1pm to 4pm

Reception:	June 11
Set up:	June 10th set up racks 9am
Hang Art:	June 10th, 9am to 4 pm (members will arrange their own art in their assigned spaces.)
Take Down:	June 26th 9am to 4pm
Fee:	\$15.00 per space. Spaces are 6' X 6' on art racks – Members will be assigned rack space in the order
D 11'	application & fees are received until all spaces are filled.
Deadline:	All applications must be received no later than June 5th.
Rules:	Watauga Valley Art League Show Guidelines apply. If you do not have a copy of the show guidelines, go to the WVAL Website or contact a WVAL Board Member. Artwork will be hung by the artist. And hooks for use
	on the racks will be furnished by the Art League. All artwork must remain in the show through June 26th unless sold.
Questions:	Call Judy O'Hara at (423) 833-5525 or email at <u>eltonohara@ymail.com</u>
	Mail application and check to Watauga Valley Art League, PO Box 2177
	Johnson City, TN 37605
	Cut here – RETAIN TOP PORTION
	Member Show Application for 2023 Summer Show at Sycamore Shoals State Park
Name	Home TownPhone#
	(print)
() 2 Dimensional A	Art () 3 Dimensional Art Media(s) to be Shown
	ne 2021 WVAL Summer Art Show. Fee: \$15.00 per space (Not per painting)
	ny own print rack as part of my display () I need to share the use of a WVAL print rack nearest my space
	check for \$15. payable to WVAL Check #I am entering the Judged and Summer Show and enclosing one check
	RELEASE AGREEMENT
By signing below,	I certify that I have read the rules and terms and I agree to display my work under the guidelines of the WVAL at

Sycamore Shoals State Park display area, June 11 to June 26, 2023. I hereby release the WVAL and it's members, the Sycamore Shoals State Park, the State of Tennessee and their employees and agents from any and all claims for damage to or loss of any said work so exhibited, whether such damage or loss results from theft, acts of vandalism, or any other cause. I further agree to give my permission to use any photographs taken of myself or my art work for advertisement or promotional purposes, which may include, but is not limited